Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

MEMORANDUM - REPORT

TO: MAYOR WYTHE AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2012

SUBJECT: BID REPORT

INVITATION TO BID ON CITY OF HOMER SURPLUS EQUIPMENT Sealed bids will be received on surplus City equipment until 3:00 p.m. Thursday, October 25, 2012 at City Clerk's Office, City of Homer, 491 E. Pioneer Drive, Homer, AK 99603. Sealed bids must be on the proper bid form provided by the City, one item per form. The complete equipment list and bid forms may be picked up at City Clerk's Office. All bidders must be on the Plan Holders List to be considered responsive.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR INCORPORATING ART INTO FOUR PUBLIC RESTROOMS FACILITIES DOWNTOWN AND ON THE HOMER SPIT Proposals to incorporate art into four (4) new Public Restroom Facilities, two (2) located on Pioneer Avenue and two (2) on the Homer Spit, will be received at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, until **Thursday, December 6, 2012 at 4:00 p.m.** As there will be four separate buildings, artists are encouraged to submit one or more concepts or proposals so as to ensure artwork will be incorporated into all four restrooms.